

57. CEA-284-2010

**COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
Vs
M/S ALLSEAS MARINE CONTRACTORS**

Present: Mr. R. Nagarjuna, Advocate representing Mr. Y. N.
Vivekananda, Advocate for appellant.

None for respondent.

At request of learned counsel for appellant, adjourned to 16.06.2026.

Learned counsel for respondent be notified of the date fixed.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE**

Date: 21.04.2026
BMS