

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**C.E.A.No.284 of 2010**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Office Note |
|-------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|       | 30.06.2026 | <p><b><u>DEV, J &amp; VGKR,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri Y.N.Vivekananda, the learned Senior Standing Counsel for the appellant reported ready to proceed with the matter. But, there is no representation for the respondent.</p> <p>In view of the same, post the matter on 14.07.2026 for hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>DEV, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>VGKR, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;">KA</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|